RESOLUTION IN HONOUR OF HIS EXCELLENCY PRESIDENT ABDOU DIOUF, PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SENEGAL

The Assembly of Heads of State and Government of the Organization of African Unity meeting at its Twenty-second Ordinary Session, from 28 to 30 July 1986, in Addis Ababa, Ethiopia,

<u>Having heard</u> the Activity Report presented by H.E. Mr. Abdou Diouf, President of the Republic of Senegal, who was the Current Chairman of the OAU from July 1985 to July 1986,

<u>Recalling</u> its Resolution AHG/Res. 136 (XXI), requesting the convening of a special session of the United Nations General Assembly on the Critical Economic Situation in Africa,

<u>Recalling</u> its decision to request the convening of an International Conference on the External Debt of Africa,

<u>Recalling</u> the various resolutions adopted by the OAU on the imposition of sanctions against South Africa,

<u>Noting</u> that H.E. Mr. Abdou Diouf has succeeded in giving credibility and a new impetus to the OAU, thanks to his dynamism and determination:

- 1. TAKES NOTE with profound satisfaction of the activities report of President Abdou Diouf and DECIDES to adopt it as a working document;
- 2. EXPRESSES to him, on behalf of the OAU, the profound gratitude and its great admiration for the most effective manner in which he carried out his mandate.

AFRICAN UNION UNION AFRICAINE

African Union Common Repository

http://archives.au.int

Organs

Assembly Collection

1986

Resolution In Honour Of His Excellency President Abdou Diouf, President Of The Republic Of Senegal

Organisation of African Unity

Organisation of African Unity

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/652 Downloaded from African Union Common Repository